11-01-2002

RECORD



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

10-11-02

102266424 TRADEMARKS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
The Enrich Corporation 748 North 1340 West Orem, Utah 84057	Name: Madeline L.L.C. Internal Address: 450 Park Avenue	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Utah ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Corrective assignment to change the nature of the conveyance from assignment to security agreement	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Execution Date: February 6, 1997		
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s); A. Trademark Application No.(s): N/A B. Trademark registration No.(s): 1,996,188; 1,979,799; 1,996,214; 1 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 国No 	.,865,553; 1,898,538; 2,005,214	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:6	
Name: Preston C. Regehr, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$285.00	
Internal Address: PARSONS BEHLÉ & LATIMER	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84111	8. Deposit account number:	
	<u>50-0581</u>	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Charan a 15		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Solvent 10 11 02		
John E. Delaney		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
	The state of the s	

a Chiertina and an			
TESO PECON 05	-20-1997 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
0 **0, 0651-0011 (cxp. 4/94)	the batte day at the sent control		
rab settings - MAY 0 0 1 197			
To the Honoragio Commissioner of Pateries.	loriginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying range ADEM	Name and address of receiving partyliss)		
The Enrich Corporation 748 North 1340 West 57 9-97	Nam: <u>Madeleine</u> L.L.C.		
Individual(s) General Partnership Comporation-State UEah	Street Address 450 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY ZIP-10022		
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership		
☐ Merger ☐ Şecurity Agreement ☐ Other	U Limited Partnership C Corporation-State D Other Limited Liability Company Unssignable and demicted in the United States, a demostic representative designation is attached: 17 Yes 0 No		
tecution Date: February 6, 1997	(Occignations must be a coparate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & eddress(es) attached? O Yes No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
Trademark Application No.(s) 8. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
See Schedule 1A to Assignment For Security.	See Schedule IA to Assignment for Security		
Landistan Inneithbu	Bitached? © Yas © No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name:CSC			
Internal Address: ATTN: DONNA (JUICKENTON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$; ; ;		
	Q Endosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 80 STATE STRIFT 6TH FLOOR	8. Oeposit account number:		
City: ALBANY State NY ZIP-12207			
(Attach duclicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
The onginal bocument	malion is titue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
	proceed dissol, alkanimisms, and a manount		
Mail (Octobred St. 12) and the Joseph A.	Anti-American services and American Community of the control of th		

1

2860 HIVANI 9851 TERIN

THE REPORT OF THE BUILDING AND A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF T

⊑300€

SCHEDULE IA TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS)

THE ENRICH CORPORATION

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE
HOME BASICS PACK	; 1979799	6:11/9¢
LIFEPATH	1996!88	8/20/96
PLATEAU BREAKER PACK	1996214	9/18/96
POWER TRIM	1865553	12/6/94
REV	1098538	6/13/95
THERMOLEAN	2005214	10/1/96

\$ 275" (£765254)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1586 FRAME: 0963

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0736

INCITALICITION OF THE BLUE NEW Field SHAPE SHAPE SON AND THE SEE TYPE BLUE NEW Field SHAPE SHAPE SON AND THE SHAPE	send other 3 copies with interference calcain pulses to also fairly and five pulsing and the property and principle of the five pulsing and the pulse of the puls	The Court of State of		
1. Debtor(s) (Last Name First) and address(irs)	2. Secured Partylics and address(es)	For Filing Officer (Oate, Time, Number, and Filing Office)		
The Enrich Corporation 748 North 1340 West	Madeleine L.L.C. 450 Park Avenue			
orem, UT 84057	New York, NY 10022	1		
Tax ID/Social Security No.	Tax ID/Social Security No.			
See Exhibit A attached mereto a	and made a part hereof.	5. Assignee(s) of Secured Party and Address(es)		
This statement is then without the deplor's righterer to perfe	of a security interest in collateral (check 🖾 if set	Filed with:		
☐ already subject to a security interest in another jurisdiction when it was brought into this grape, ☐ which is propeeds of the priorist collateral described 200ve in which a colongly interest was perfected;				
Check I in coverse, IS Proceeds of Constitution and site cov	ered. BE Products of Collaborar and ALO Edvered. No. of a	additional Sneets procented.		
The Enrich Corporation	Made].eine l	. <u></u> .		
HE A Aula Bareter Vacco	English W			
Strature(s) of Jobber(a)	7	Signature(s) of Secured Party(les)		
(1) Filing Officer Copy - Alphabetical STANDARD FORM - FORM UCC- 1.				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1586 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS. THE ENRICH CORPORATION, a Utah corporation (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS, the Assignor has entered into a Security Agreement dated January 31, 1997 (the "Security Agreement") in favor of MADELEINE L.L.C. (the "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Socurity Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignor and gramed to the Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks together with the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and restrictions thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Trademark Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

NOW, THEEEFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee a security interest in the Trademark Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of February 6, 1997.

THE ENRICH CORPORATION

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1586 FRAME: 0965 STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

On this day of Scheeny. 1997, before me personally came C. Raylo Bangeder, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the Gerelary of Excit International, Inc., and that he executed the foregoing instrument in the name of Enrich International, Inc., and that he had authority to sign the same, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for the uses and purposes therein mentioned

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 05/09/1997

TRADEMARK REIGH: 1586 FRAME: 0966

RECORDED: 10/11/2002